
Sep 30, 22 Sep 30, 21 % Change

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
10200 ꞏ NWFCU Draft 40,632 42,409 -4%
10250 ꞏ NWFCU Share Account 3,446 3,444 0%
10275 ꞏ NWFCU Money Market 11,120 11,080 0%
10300 ꞏ NWFCU Certificates 42,973 42,850 0%

Total Checking/Savings 98,172 99,783 -2%

Other Current Assets
11000 ꞏ Prepaid 1,240 4,725 -74%

Total Other Current Assets 1,240 4,725 -74%

Total Current Assets 99,412 104,508 -5%

Fixed Assets
21000 ꞏ Fixed Assets 903 0 100%

Total Fixed Assets 903 0 100%

TOTAL ASSETS 100,315 104,508 -4%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

11201 ꞏ Due to D6 510 0 100%

Total Other Current Liabilities 510 0 100%

Total Current Liabilities 510 0 100%

Total Liabilities 510 0 100%

Equity
12000 ꞏ Opening Bal Equity 41,501 41,501 0%
3900 ꞏ Retained Earnings 64,058 56,284 14%
Net Income -5,754 6,724 -186%

Total Equity 99,805 104,508 -5%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 100,315 104,508 -4%

2:04 PM NVBA

10/09/22 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
Cash Basis As of September 30, 2022
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SYC Unit Game - O...

NVBA Collective Other Sectional (Unit Game) (Unit Game) Total Unit Game TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

20000 ꞏ Unit game receipts 0 0 0 0 4,073 4,073 4,073

20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income 11,938 0 0 561 0 561 12,498

60000 ꞏ Sectional Gross Receipts 0 0 16,674 0 0 0 16,674

60300 ꞏ Sandwich Sales 0 0 1,400 0 0 0 1,400
80000 ꞏ Membership Income 0 4,054 0 0 0 0 4,054
80100 ꞏ Other Income 0 842 0 0 0 0 842
80200 ꞏ Interest Income 0 92 0 0 0 0 92

Total Income 11,938 4,988 18,074 561 4,073 4,634 39,633

Gross Profit 11,938 4,988 18,074 561 4,073 4,634 39,633

Expense
30000 ꞏ Unit game free plays 1,050 0 0 0 406 406 1,456

30200 ꞏ Unit game rent 0 0 0 0 5,700 5,700 5,700

30400 ꞏ Unit game directors and caddies 3,760 100 0 0 1,500 1,500 5,360

30600 ꞏ Unit Game - ACBL Fees 2,932 0 0 0 132 132 3,064

30800 ꞏ Unit Game Administrative Fee 480 0 0 0 0 0 480
30900 ꞏ Unit Game - Food & Beverage 0 7 0 0 -14 -14 -7

31000 ꞏ Unit Game - Supplies 0 23 0 0 350 350 373

70000 ꞏ Sectional - director's fees 0 0 3,960 0 0 0 3,960
70100 ꞏ Sectional - transportation 0 0 159 0 0 0 159
70200 ꞏ Sectional - per diem 0 0 869 0 0 0 869
70201 ꞏ Sectional - Lodging 0 0 680 0 0 0 680
70300 ꞏ Sectional surcharge 0 0 360 0 0 0 360
70400 ꞏ Sectional - sanction fees 0 0 961 0 0 0 961
70500 ꞏ Sectional caddies 0 0 900 0 0 0 900
70600 ꞏ Sectional - food and beverage 0 0 2,187 0 0 0 2,187

70700 ꞏ Sectional - misc and fees 0 0 90 0 0 0 90
70800 ꞏ Sectional - assistant 0 0 685 0 0 0 685
71000 ꞏ Sectional free plays 0 0 3,511 0 0 0 3,511

71200 ꞏ Sectional - supplies 0 0 512 0 0 0 512

71300 ꞏ Sectional - rent 0 0 8,295 0 0 0 8,295

71700 ꞏ Sectional Ads 0 0 460 0 0 0 460
90100 ꞏ Misc Board expenses 0 178 0 0 0 0 178

90200 ꞏ Insurance 0 398 0 0 0 0 398
90300 ꞏ Membership secretary 0 450 0 0 0 0 450
90450 ꞏ Website Expense 0 627 0 0 0 0 627
90475 ꞏ Computer expense 0 560 0 0 0 0 560
90480 ꞏ Square Credit Card Fees 0 487 0 0 80 80 567
90600 ꞏ Newsletter-layout 0 603 0 0 0 0 603
90750 ꞏ Marketing 0 650 0 0 0 0 650

91200 ꞏ Charity 0 1,300 0 0 0 0 1,300

Total Expense 8,222 5,385 23,628 0 8,153 8,153 45,388

Net Ordinary Income 3,716 -396 -5,554 561 -4,080 -3,519 -5,754

Net Income 3,716 -396 -5,554 561 -4,080 -3,519 -5,754

2:19 PM NVBA
10/09/22 Profit & Loss by Class
Cash Basis January through September 2022
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Jan - Sep 22 Jan - Sep 21 $ Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

20000 ꞏ Unit game receipts 4,073.00 0.00 4,073.00

20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income 12,498.17 32,554.87 -20,056.70

60000 ꞏ Sectional Gross Receipts 16,674.00 0.00 16,674.00

60300 ꞏ Sandwich Sales 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00
80000 ꞏ Membership Income 4,054.34 4,220.72 -166.38
80100 ꞏ Other Income 842.28 15.00 827.28
80200 ꞏ Interest Income 91.64 196.86 -105.22

Total Income 39,633.43 36,987.45 2,645.98

Gross Profit 39,633.43 36,987.45 2,645.98

Expense
30000 ꞏ Unit game free plays 1,456.00 530.00 926.00

30200 ꞏ Unit game rent 5,700.00 0.00 5,700.00

30400 ꞏ Unit game directors and caddies 5,360.00 13,440.90 -8,080.90

30600 ꞏ Unit Game - ACBL Fees 3,063.50 10,607.40 -7,543.90

30800 ꞏ Unit Game Administrative Fee 480.00 540.00 -60.00
30900 ꞏ Unit Game - Food & Beverage -7.01 0.00 -7.01

31000 ꞏ Unit Game - Supplies 372.81 100.00 272.81

70000 ꞏ Sectional - director's fees 3,960.00 0.00 3,960.00
70100 ꞏ Sectional - transportation 159.10 0.00 159.10
70200 ꞏ Sectional - per diem 869.00 0.00 869.00
70201 ꞏ Sectional - Lodging 679.90 0.00 679.90
70300 ꞏ Sectional surcharge 360.00 0.00 360.00
70400 ꞏ Sectional - sanction fees 960.66 0.00 960.66
70500 ꞏ Sectional caddies 900.00 0.00 900.00
70600 ꞏ Sectional - food and beverage 2,186.69 0.00 2,186.69

70700 ꞏ Sectional - misc and fees 90.00 0.00 90.00
70800 ꞏ Sectional - assistant 685.00 0.00 685.00
71000 ꞏ Sectional free plays 3,511.00 0.00 3,511.00

71200 ꞏ Sectional - supplies 511.57 0.00 511.57

71300 ꞏ Sectional - rent 8,295.00 0.00 8,295.00

71700 ꞏ Sectional Ads 460.30 0.00 460.30
90100 ꞏ Misc Board expenses 178.40 377.50 -199.10

90200 ꞏ Insurance 398.00 398.00 0.00
90300 ꞏ Membership secretary 450.00 300.00 150.00
90450 ꞏ Website Expense 627.47 354.00 273.47
90475 ꞏ Computer expense 559.89 409.89 150.00
90480 ꞏ Square Credit Card Fees 567.31 0.00 567.31
90600 ꞏ Newsletter-layout 603.00 642.00 -39.00
90750 ꞏ Marketing 650.00 0.00 650.00

90900 ꞏ Cheer and Sympathy 0.00 46.81 -46.81
91200 ꞏ Charity 1,300.00 2,517.44 -1,217.44

Total Expense 45,387.59 30,263.94 15,123.65

Net Ordinary Income -5,754.16 6,723.51 -12,477.67

Net Income -5,754.16 6,723.51 -12,477.67

2:22 PM NVBA

10/09/22 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Cash Basis January through September 2022
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Jan - Sep 22 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

20000 ꞏ Unit game receipts 4,073 6,480 -2,407

20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income 12,498 11,504 994

60000 ꞏ Sectional Gross Receipts 16,674 17,076 -402

60100 ꞏ Fill in Entries (Deduction) 0 0 0
60300 ꞏ Sandwich Sales 1,400 1,396 4
80000 ꞏ Membership Income 4,054 4,221 -166
80100 ꞏ Other Income 842 519 323
80200 ꞏ Interest Income 92 197 -105

Total Income 39,633 41,393 -1,759

Gross Profit 39,633 41,393 -1,759

Expense
30000 ꞏ Unit game free plays 1,456 2,272 -816

30200 ꞏ Unit game rent 5,700 7,443 -1,743

30400 ꞏ Unit game directors and caddies 5,360 5,400 -40

30600 ꞏ Unit Game - ACBL Fees 3,064 2,707 357

30800 ꞏ Unit Game Administrative Fee 480 540 -60
30900 ꞏ Unit Game - Food & Beverage -7

31000 ꞏ Unit Game - Supplies 373 220 153

70000 ꞏ Sectional - director's fees 3,960 3,980 -20
70100 ꞏ Sectional - transportation 159 177 -18
70200 ꞏ Sectional - per diem 869 835 34
70201 ꞏ Sectional - Lodging 680 688 -8
70300 ꞏ Sectional surcharge 360 360 0
70400 ꞏ Sectional - sanction fees 961 999 -38
70500 ꞏ Sectional caddies 900 1,000 -100
70600 ꞏ Sectional - food and beverage 2,187 2,531 -344

70700 ꞏ Sectional - misc and fees 90
70800 ꞏ Sectional - assistant 685 730 -45
71000 ꞏ Sectional free plays 3,511 3,336 175

71200 ꞏ Sectional - supplies 512 480 32

71300 ꞏ Sectional - rent 8,295 8,615 -320

71700 ꞏ Sectional Ads 460 200 260
90100 ꞏ Misc Board expenses 178 378 -199

90200 ꞏ Insurance 398 398 0
90300 ꞏ Membership secretary 450 450 0
90450 ꞏ Website Expense 627 504 123
90475 ꞏ Computer expense 560 410 150
90480 ꞏ Square Credit Card Fees 567
90600 ꞏ Newsletter-layout 603 642 -39
90750 ꞏ Marketing 650 0 650

90900 ꞏ Cheer and Sympathy 0 0 0
91200 ꞏ Charity 1,300 2,400 -1,100

Total Expense 45,388 47,694 -2,306

Net Ordinary Income -5,754 -6,301 547

Net Income -5,754 -6,301 547

2:22 PM NVBA

10/09/22 Profit & Loss Budget Overview
Cash Basis January through September 2022
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Jan 22 Feb 22 Mar 22 Apr 22 May 22 Jun 22 Jul 22 Aug 22 Sep 22 TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income 1,451 2,419 1,299 1,512 897 849 1,612 963 936 11,938

Total Income 1,451 2,419 1,299 1,512 897 849 1,612 963 936 11,938

Gross Profit 1,451 2,419 1,299 1,512 897 849 1,612 963 936 11,938

Expense
30000 ꞏ Unit game free plays 70 860 0 40 0 0 80 0 0 1,050

30400 ꞏ Unit game directors and caddies 750 675 575 650 150 200 300 200 260 3,760

30600 ꞏ Unit Game - ACBL Fees 288 224 959 291 383 146 64 313 265 2,932

30800 ꞏ Unit Game Administrative Fee 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 0 480

Total Expense 1,168 1,819 1,594 1,041 593 406 504 573 525 8,222

Net Ordinary Income 283 600 -295 471 304 444 1,108 390 411 3,716

Net Income 283 600 -295 471 304 444 1,108 390 411 3,716

2:24 PM NVBA

10/09/22 NVBA Collective P&L by Month
Cash Basis January through September 2022
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Jan - Sep 22 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income 11,938 11,138 800

Total Income 11,938 11,138 800

Gross Profit 11,938 11,138 800

Expense
30000 ꞏ Unit game free plays 1,050 1,170 -120

30400 ꞏ Unit game directors and caddies 3,760 3,400 360

30600 ꞏ Unit Game - ACBL Fees 2,932 2,465 467

30800 ꞏ Unit Game Administrative Fee 480 300 180

Total Expense 8,222 7,335 887

Net Ordinary Income 3,716 3,803 -87

Net Income 3,716 3,803 -87

2:24 PM NVBA

10/09/22 NVBA Collective Profit & Loss Budget Overview
Cash Basis January through September 2022
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Jan - Sep 22 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

20000 ꞏ Unit game receipts 4,073 6,480 -2,407

20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income 561 366 195

Total Income 4,634 6,846 -2,212

Gross Profit 4,634 6,846 -2,212

Expense
30000 ꞏ Unit game free plays 406 1,102 -696

30200 ꞏ Unit game rent 5,700 7,443 -1,743

30400 ꞏ Unit game directors and caddies 1,500 2,000 -500

30600 ꞏ Unit Game - ACBL Fees 132 242 -111

30800 ꞏ Unit Game Administrative Fee 0 240 -240
30900 ꞏ Unit Game - Food & Beverage -14

31000 ꞏ Unit Game - Supplies 350 220 130

90480 ꞏ Square Credit Card Fees 80

Total Expense 8,153 11,247 -3,094

Net Ordinary Income -3,519 -4,401 881

Net Income -3,519 -4,401 881

2:26 PM NVBA

10/09/22 Unit Game Profit & Loss Budget Overview
Cash Basis January through September 2022
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Jan - Sep 22 Jan - Sep 21 $ Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

60000 ꞏ Sectional Gross Receipts 16,674 0 16,674

60300 ꞏ Sandwich Sales 1,400 0 1,400

Total Income 18,074 0 18,074

Gross Profit 18,074 0 18,074

Expense
30000 ꞏ Unit game free plays 0 0 0

70000 ꞏ Sectional - director's fees 3,960 0 3,960
70100 ꞏ Sectional - transportation 159 0 159
70200 ꞏ Sectional - per diem 869 0 869
70201 ꞏ Sectional - Lodging 680 0 680
70300 ꞏ Sectional surcharge 360 0 360
70400 ꞏ Sectional - sanction fees 961 0 961
70500 ꞏ Sectional caddies 900 0 900
70600 ꞏ Sectional - food and beverage 2,187 0 2,187

70700 ꞏ Sectional - misc and fees 90 0 90
70800 ꞏ Sectional - assistant 685 0 685
71000 ꞏ Sectional free plays 3,511 0 3,511

71200 ꞏ Sectional - supplies 512 0 512

71300 ꞏ Sectional - rent 8,295 0 8,295

71700 ꞏ Sectional Ads 460 0 460

Total Expense 23,628 0 23,628

Net Ordinary Income -5,554 0 -5,554

Net Income -5,554 0 -5,554

2:26 PM NVBA

10/09/22 Sectional Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Cash Basis January through September 2022
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Jan - Sep 22 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

60000 ꞏ Sectional Gross Receipts 16,674 17,076 -402

60100 ꞏ Fill in Entries (Deduction) 0 0 0
60300 ꞏ Sandwich Sales 1,400 1,396 4

Total Income 18,074 18,472 -398

Gross Profit 18,074 18,472 -398

Expense
30000 ꞏ Unit game free plays 0

70000 ꞏ Sectional - director's fees 3,960 3,980 -20
70100 ꞏ Sectional - transportation 159 177 -18
70200 ꞏ Sectional - per diem 869 835 34
70201 ꞏ Sectional - Lodging 680 688 -8
70300 ꞏ Sectional surcharge 360 360 0
70400 ꞏ Sectional - sanction fees 961 999 -38
70500 ꞏ Sectional caddies 900 1,000 -100
70600 ꞏ Sectional - food and beverage 2,187 2,531 -344

70700 ꞏ Sectional - misc and fees 90
70800 ꞏ Sectional - assistant 685 730 -45
71000 ꞏ Sectional free plays 3,511 3,336 175

71200 ꞏ Sectional - supplies 512 480 32

71300 ꞏ Sectional - rent 8,295 8,615 -320

71700 ꞏ Sectional Ads 460 200 260

Total Expense 23,628 23,931 -303

Net Ordinary Income -5,554 -5,459 -95

Net Income -5,554 -5,459 -95

2:27 PM NVBA

10/09/22 Sectional Profit & Loss Budget to Actual
Cash Basis January through September 2022
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